OP \$240.00 220886

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crystal Financial LLC		04/04/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SFP Distribution LLC		
Street Address:	2410 Smith Street		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77006		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		
Name:	SFP Brokerage LLC		
Street Address:	2410 Smith Street		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77006		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		
Name:	SPEC'S Family Partners, Ltd.		
Street Address:	2410 Smith Street		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77006		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	2208860	SPEC'S				
Registration Number:	2205643	SPEC'S				
Registration Number:	4166102					
Registration Number:	4166104	CHEERS TO SAVINGS				
Registration Number:	4262830	RICHARD'S				
Registration Number:	3846872					
Registration Number:	4115304	BELLA LISA				
	•	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK				

900445541 REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0156

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4807839	
Registration Number:	5178894	UNCLE DICK'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Spec's - TM Release#page1.tif source=Spec's - TM Release#page2.tif source=Spec's - TM Release#page3.tif source=Spec's - TM Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

April 4, 2018

WHEREAS, SFP Distribution LLC, a Texas limited liability company, SFP Brokerage LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and SPEC'S Family Partners, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership (the "Borrowers"), and Crystal Financial LLC, as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for its own benefit and the benefit of other Secured Parties, entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2015 (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and the Term Loan Agreement (as amended, restated supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), the Borrowers granted to the Agent a security interest in all of Borrowers' Trademark Collateral, including those trademarks shown on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agent recorded the Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on August 3, 2015 at Reel 5590, Frame 0380 and on October 8, 2015 at Reel 5640 and Frame 0974;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (a) acknowledges and agrees that (i) the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated, and all of its rights thereunder are terminated, and (ii) Borrowers have no further obligations under the Trademark Security Agreement, and (b) terminates and releases its security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, those trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, effective as of the date first set forth above.

This release may be executed in any number of counterparts, but all of such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed signatory page of this release by electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. The Agent acknowledges that this release may be filed with the USPTO to evidence the termination and release of the Trademark Security Agreement, and its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC,

as Agent

Name:

Evren Özargun

Title:

Senior Managing Director

[Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

EXHIBIT A

<u>U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations</u>

Trademark	Owner	App. Date	Reg. Date	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status
SPEC'S	Spec's Family Partners Ltd.	10/14/1997	12/8/1998	75372814	2208860	Registered
SOEC.S.	Spec's Family Partners Ltd.	10/14/1997	11/24/1998	75374395	2205643	Registered
	Spec's Family Partners Ltd.	11/15/2011	7/3/2012	76709723	4166102	Registered
CHEERS TO SAVINGS	Spec's Family Partners Ltd.	12/23/2011	7/3/2012	76710089	4166104	Registered
Richards	Spec's Family Partners Ltd.	12/23/2011	12/25/2012	76710090	4262830	Registered
	Spec's Family Partners Ltd.	9/21/2009	9/14/2010	76699555	3846872	Registered
BELLA LISA	Spec's Family Partners Ltd.	5/19/2009	3/20/2012	77740692	4115304	Registered
BELLA LISA	Spec's Family Partners Ltd.	5/19/2009	9/28/2010	77740684	3854580	Cancelled

Trademark	Owner	App. Date	Reg. Date	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status
	Spec's Family	1/29/2015	9/8/2015	86518355	4807839	Registered
	Partners Ltd.					
UNCLE	Spec's Family	5/20/2015	4/11/2017	86636834	5178894	Registered
DICK'S	Partners Ltd.					

RECORDED: 04/04/2018